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TOURISM IN FIGURES
- February 2026

International visitors through Keflavik airport

International departures February 2025 — January 2026'

% change

for the

% of past 12

departures Number  months*

Total 2,265,414 0,.5%
Top ten countries (72.6% of total)

USA 28.8% 652,863 4.2%

UK 10.2% 231,427 -9.5%

Germany 6.6% 150,631 6.3%

China 5.6% 127,448 28.6%

France 4.6% 103,111 6.8%

Italy 4.1% 92,559 -3.2%

Canada 3.6% 81,102 4.3%

Poland 3.5% 78,959 -25.8%

Spain 3.3% 73,720 2.4%

Denmark 2.3% 51,149 -12.2%

*Comparison of the periods February-January 2024-25/2025-26.
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Departures by month - Top five countries
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International departures 2021-2026'
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Regions visited and overnight stays

Main purpose of visit to Iceland and length of stay

Purpose of visit February 2025 — January 20262

% of
departures Number*
Holiday 92.4% 2,092,336
Visit friends/relatives 2.5% 56,635
Health related, educational etc. 2.3% 52,105
Business related 1.5% 31,489
Other 1.4% 32,849

*Calculation based on visitor statistics at Keflavik airport.

Length of stay February 2025 — January 20262

Number of nights

Average length of stay 7,1
USA 6,2
UK 5,0
Germany 9,7
China 5,9
France 9,3
Italy 7,7
Canada 6,7
Poland 7,0
Spain 8,2
Denmark 7,0

Average length of stay by month (nights)?
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Wich region did foreign
guests visit - % who visited
February ’25 - January’26

In which region did foreign
guests stay overnigth -
% of guests who stayed
February ’25 - January’26?
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Overnight stays in registered accommodation Room occupancy in hotels by region®

Overnight stays by type of accommodation (Feb’25-Jan’26)? January 2026 December 2025
% change
% of guest from the last 14% 17% 15% 17%
nigths Number 12 months* oR LS
Total guest nights* 10,118,572 8.4% 56% 584 g
Country-total: Country-total:
Hotel 53.6% 5,419,446 2.7% 5092 J;::.lawryotl;% 54“/? 3 December 45%
Guesthouses 12.6% 1,275,505 3.0% 2025/26(-9%) 2024/25(-13%)
November 2025 October 2025
Other 33.8% 3,423,621 21.6%
*Domestic and international guest nights
Overnight stays ("000) in registered accommodation by month3 30% 28% 49% 55%
22% 47%
wn
2 69%’ 81%
— Country-total ! Country-total:
N gad™ November57%  75%°% ’ October73%
) < 2024/25(-8%) 2024/25 (-6%)
— : - September 2025 August 2025
) = ) R R o~ o -
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64% 78% 73% 86%
Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec lJan 75% 91%
2025 2026
84% o
’ Country-total: 92 A” Country-total

5 81%* September82% 86%* August90%
Overnight stays in registered accommodation Feb-January 2024/25(4%) 2024/25(4%)
July 2025 June 2025

B Domestic ™ International

79% 85% 68% 74%
97% 78%
89% 82%
Country-total: Country-total:
847 ; July 89% 73%* June 80%
2024/25(10%) . 2024/25(8%)
May 2025 April 2025
1.554.626 1.462.809 1.276.867
2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 50% 52% 36% 45%
54% 48%
Hotel guest nights
69% 62% Country-total
i i 3 Country-total ountry-total
Overnight stays in hotels February 2025 - January 2026 6892 G;‘;&;: . 629,59 ’ Apr 57%
S 2024/25(8%) 2024/25(11%)
% change form March 2025 February 2025
% of hotel- the past 12
guest nights Number months?*
Total hotel nights* 5,419,446 2.7% 38% 37% 30% 33%
USA 28.0% 1,520,115 1.0% &b R
UK 11.0% 597,485 -4.0% 73% 76%
Ci try-total: .
Iceland 10.5% 568,427 -29.3% 61% ’ Mar 6% 597 E::”g;,,:’ta‘
Germany 7.5% 407,428 10.3% 2024/25(-2%) 2024/25(2%)
China 6.5% 354,034 49.9%

*5 |argest nationalities accounted for 63.5% of total nights in hotels. _
Room occupancy in hotels February 2025 — January 20263

| ital . " Icelandic Tourist Board and Isavia: Departure statistics at Keflavik Airport
Tota Capital region 2021-2026. The counting of passengers is done manually before they enter
Room 12 month % Room 12 month % the departure area and the limitations of the methodology needs to be kept
occupancy change * occupancy change* in mind when viewing the statistics. The counting is based on a sampling

Feb'25 62.6% 1.8% 75.7% 0% method. o

, 0 0 o o 2 |celandic Tourist Board: Border Survey conducted by the Icelandic Tourist
Mar25 62.3% -1.9% 73.2% -3.8% Board and Statistics Iceland at Keflavik Airport, 2025-2026.
Apr‘25 56.7% 11.0% 62.0% 5.3% 3 Statistics Iceland: Accommodation statistics 2021-2026. Guest nights in
May‘25 63.7% 8.1% 69.1% 7.6% registered accommodation refer to overnight stays with operators registered
Jun‘25 79.9% 8.3% 81.6% 4.3% i:1 Statisti'cs Icelands’s da‘tabase. Estimated figures for 2025 and 2026.
25 88.9% 9.8% 39.0% 9.6% Comparison of the period February-January 2024/25 - 2025/26.
Aug25 89.7% 4.2% 92.2% 3.4%
Sep‘25 81.9% 3.9% 84.4% 2.1%
Oct25 72.7% -5.8% 80.9% -6.4%
Nov‘25 56.8% -8.1% 69.4% -8.1%
Dec‘25 45.1% -13.1% 58.4% -17.5% m )
Jan'26 42.4% -8.8% 56.1% -9.8% afs (erdamalastofa.is




